ALL that certain lot of land situated  in the city of Wilkes Barre, Luzerne County, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded 

and described as follows, to wit.

BEGINNING at corner on Jones street adjoining a lot now or late of F. Cull; 

THENCE North 41 1/2 degrees east one hundred five and one-half (105 1/2) feet to corner; 

THENCE South 48 1/2 degrees East fifty (50) feet to a corner;

THENCE South 41 1/2 degrees West one hundred five and one-half (105 1/2) feet to a corner on said Jones Street; 

THENCE along said street, North 49 1/2 degrees west fifty (50) feet to the place of beginning. Containing 5,275 

square feet of land, more or less.

Being Lot No. on plot recorded in the Recorder's Office of Luzerne County in Map Book 139, page 57.